

Call for City of Kingston Public Art Jury Members Application Deadline: Ongoing

Help make your mark on the City of Kingston's Public Art Program by participating in a public art jury! We are looking for local artists, creative professionals and residents to evaluate public art applications throughout the year. There is no deadline to apply and public art jury members will be selected based on their relevant experience and demonstrated understanding of art, public art, and Kingston as it relates to the public art project.

Public art jury members include recognized arts and design professionals such as practicing artists, curators, art critics, art educators, architects and landscape architects. Local representation with interests in the site could include a neighbourhood or community representative from a local association, a business representative or a resident.

This is a paid opportunity. The City of Kingston provides Public Art jury members with a fee in accordance with CARFAC's Professional Rate.

Jury Member Duties

Jury members will be required to review proposals independently prior to the selection date. Jurors are expected to review each submission provided based on a set of criteria, create a short list and rank each proposal. Jury sessions are approximately four (4) hours in length and are typically hosted at City Hall, during City business hours. The sessions include a review of each proposal, a collective discussion and scoring takes place and the selected proposal(s) is selected by consensus. Depending on the project's size, there may be a requirement for multiple adjudication sessions based on the various steps of the project.

Submission Process

Please submit your application (in PDF format) via email to <u>publicart@cityofkingston.ca</u>. Please use the following text in the email subject line: **Your Name, Public Art Juror**.

- Information page: name(s), contact information (mailing address, email address, phone)
- A maximum one page letter stating your interest and supporting expertise for jury participation
- A supporting C.V. or resume (2 page maximum)

Applications will be reviewed by City of Kingston staff as well as members of the Public Art Working Group (PAWG) and will be assessed based on relevant experience, demonstrated understanding of contemporary visual and public art, project goals and needs and community alignment.